

APPROVED AGENDA OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SPRING SESSION April 20 – 24, 2020 10:00 AM

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

PRESIDING: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

- RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
 REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA

 (m) Honorable Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
 (s) Honorable Raymond Smith, Jr.
 (v) 22 0

 WRITTEN REPORTS:

 (A) State of the Nation Address from the President of the Navajo Nation
 (B) Report from the Chief Justice of the Navajo Nation
 (C) Report from the Speaker of the Navajo Nation Council
 (D) Financial Report from the Controller
 - (F) Indian Health Services (IHS)
 - (G) Attorney General

(E) Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA)

(H) Navajo Nation Youth Advisory Council

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION

5. OLD BUSINESS: None

6. NEW BUSINESS

(A) <u>LEGISLATION 0330-19</u>: An Action Relating to the Resources and Development Committee, Budget and Finance Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Allocating One Million dollars (\$1,000,000) to the Navajo Tribal Utility Authority from the Síhasin Fund to Assist in Funding Rights of Way for Service Lines to Connect Navajo Homes to the Electric Grid Under Initiatives Such as Light Up Navajo and Approving and Adopting the Right of Way and Service Line Expenditure Plan Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. §§ 2501-2508 2/3

SPONSOR: Honorable Otto Tso CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Mark A. Freeland CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Carl Roessel Slater CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Thomas Walker, Jr.

(B) **LEGISLATION 0098-20:** An Action Relating to an Emergency; Requiring Businesses on the Navajo Nation to Require Wearing Masks or Face Covering While in the Place of Business

SPONSOR: Honorable Thomas Walker, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Paul Begay

(C) **LEGISLATION 0095-20:** An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation; Requesting the Governor of the State of Utah Close Stores Selling Liquor and Eliminate the Sale of Beer in Towns that Border the Navajo Nation

SPONSOR: Herman M. Daniels, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon

$$(m)$$
 (s) (v)

(D) **LEGISLATION 0097-20:** An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation; Requesting the Governor of the State of New Mexico Enforce the Public Health Order of April 6, 2020, Requiring the Closure of Stores Selling Alcoholic Beverages in Towns that Border the Navajo Nation **SPONSOR: Honorable Edmund Yazzie**CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Paul Begay

$$(m)$$
 (s) (v)

7. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT